

Project: 26th Street Asphalt Overlay & ADA Improvements
Location: Cleveland Avenue to Alpine Avenue

**Journey Group Companies DBA
 Black-Top Paving Company**

Double H Paving, Inc

A/E Firm: City of Sioux Falls, Tallon Cazer PE
 Address: 231 N. Dakota Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-367-8609
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,700,000.00
 Budget:
 Letting Date: 06/15/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605-336-9512

Address: 27275 Verhey Place
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605-498-2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.000	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$333,500.00	\$333,500.00
2	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.000	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
3	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	3,885.000	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,302.25	\$0.70	\$2,719.50
4	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	13,359.000	\$ 0.85	\$ 11,355.15	\$0.70	\$9,351.30
5	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	285.000	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,282.50	\$4.35	\$1,239.75
6	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	18.000	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$112.75	\$2,029.50
7	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	17,244.000	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,897.60	\$0.35	\$6,035.40
8	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	285.000	\$ 2.50	\$ 712.50	\$2.35	\$669.75
9	633.5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	18.000	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$56.45	\$1,016.10
10	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	721.000	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,244.50	\$4.50	\$3,244.50
11	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.000	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
12	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	80.000	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$84.65	\$6,772.00
13	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00
14	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00
15	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	16.000	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$11.25	\$180.00
16	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	5.840	\$ 15.25	\$ 89.06	\$10.00	\$58.40
17	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	151.500	\$ 5.50	\$ 833.25	\$5.15	\$780.23
18	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	823.100	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,584.80	\$7.85	\$6,461.34
19	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	691.400	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,148.40	\$5.60	\$3,871.84
20	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	2,295.000	\$ 17.50	\$ 40,162.50	\$16.05	\$36,834.75
21	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	721.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$15.80	\$11,391.80
22	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	486.640	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,438.88	\$51.50	\$25,061.96
23	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	100.000	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$714.00	\$71,400.00
24	SPECIAL	Cold Milling Concrete Pavement	SqYd	17,600.000	\$ 13.25	\$ 233,200.00	\$11.05	\$194,480.00
25	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	737.100	\$ 155.00	\$ 114,250.50	\$141.00	\$103,931.10
26	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	150.000	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$214.00	\$32,100.00
27	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	36.000	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$20.30	\$730.80
28	SPECIAL	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement 1 1/4	Each	12.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$22.55	\$270.60
29	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	400.000	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$18.05	\$7,220.00
30	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	630.000	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$21.40	\$13,482.00
31	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	151.500	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,847.50	\$84.65	\$12,824.48
32	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,671.000	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,381.00	\$8.90	\$14,871.90
33	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	287.000	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,874.50	\$11.25	\$3,228.75
34	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	4,406.400	\$ 13.50	\$ 59,486.40	\$12.95	\$57,062.88
35	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	390.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$79.00	\$30,810.00
36	900.0453	Valve Box Adjustment - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	Each	8.000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2,365.00	\$18,920.00
37	950.5003	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	Each	33.000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$2,935.00	\$96,855.00
38	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	33.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$1,410.00	\$46,530.00
39	SPECIAL	Adjust Manhole Private Utility - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	Each	4.000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,935.00	\$11,740.00
40	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5.000	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$112.00	\$560.00
41	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3.000	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
42	SPECIAL	Joint Cleaning for Existing Joint Repair	LS	1.000	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
43	670.1210	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Left Flange	Each	3.000	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$845.00	\$2,535.00
44	670.1220	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - No Flange	Each	3.000	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$845.00	\$2,535.00
45	670.1230	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Right Flange	Each	3.000	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$845.00	\$2,535.00
46	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.000	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00
47	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	42.000	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$67.70	\$2,843.40
48	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	42.000	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$90.30	\$3,792.60
49	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	8.440	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 18,568.00	\$1,635.00	\$13,799.40
50	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	2,365.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$2.55	\$6,030.75
51	009.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-
52	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1.000	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
53	635.1120	2" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	159.000	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,391.25	\$8.10	\$1,287.90
54	635.4324	Furnish 24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2.000	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$1,005.00	\$2,010.00
55	635.4424	Install 24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2.000	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
56	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	2.000	\$ 138.00	\$ 276.00	\$125.40	\$250.80
57	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	155.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$22.25	\$3,448.75
58	635.5840	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with x' Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	4.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$-

Project: 26th Street Asphalt Overlay & ADA Improvements
Location: Cleveland Avenue to Alpine Avenue

**Journey Group Companies DBA
 Black-Top Paving Company**

Double H Paving, Inc

A/E Firm: City of Sioux Falls, Tallon Cazer PE
 Address: 231 N. Dakota Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-367-8609
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,700,000.00
 Budget:
 Letting Date: 06/15/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605-336-9512
 Address: 27275 Verhey Place
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605-498-2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
59	635.6220	Install LED Luminaire Class 16K	Each	4.000		\$ -		\$-
60	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	316.000	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,422.00	\$4.00	\$1,264.00
61	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	0.390	\$ 60.00	\$ 23.40	\$56.45	\$22.02
62	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished topsoil	CuYd	71.230	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,988.88	\$56.45	\$4,020.93
63	730.0301	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	36.150	\$ 12.00	\$ 433.80	\$11.25	\$406.69
64	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	35.000	\$ 1.25	\$ 43.75	\$1.10	\$38.50
65	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	690.000	\$ 0.10	\$ 69.00	\$0.05	\$34.50
66	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.000	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
67	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.140	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 924.00	\$6,270.00	\$877.80
68	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.150	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$1,125.00	\$168.75
69	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	16.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$95.95	\$1,535.20
70	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00

Total Bid	\$ 1,365,472.37	Total Bid	\$ 1,399,977.60
------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------

71	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified) 3/4" Scratch Course	TON	1860.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 334,800.00
72	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified) 1 3/4" Overlay	TON	4340.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 607,600.00	145	\$ 629,300.00

Alternate 1	\$ 868,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 964,100.00
--------------------	----------------------	------------------	----------------------

73	SPECIAL	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG70-34 (Polymer Modified) 3/4" Scratch Course	TON	1860.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 260,400.00	180	\$ 334,800.00
74	SPECIAL	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG70-34 (Polymer Modified) 1 3/4" Overlay	TON	4340.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 772,520.00	190	\$ 824,600.00

Alternate 2	\$ 1,032,920.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,159,400.00
--------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------